
• Respect the local community and environment. 

• If walking, please keep the noise down in residential areas. 

• Use your accommodation as a place to sleep, NOT to party. Complaints may lead to you 
being evicted from your accommodation with no refund. 

• Do not litter – use trash cans or hold onto it until you find a bin. At the festival, there are 
separate bins for rubbish and recyclables.  Please use the correct bin.  

• Avoid the centre of town late at night – there isn’t much open and taxis are in short 
supply. 

• Please use the shuttle buses provided by Splendour. They are the fastest and safest way 
to travel to and from the event.

• Please use public toilets. If you do walk to and from the festival, plan ahead so you don’t 
get caught short.

• Prepare to be searched upon entry (including bags). Unfortunately we need to do this 
and your co-operation is appreciated 

• To report LOST and FOUND articles, please go to the INQUIRIES booth located at the 
northern end of the event area near the Forum. 

• Items you can’t take into the event: Glass, cans, alcohol, illicit drugs, skateboards, boogie 
boards, plastic crates, chairs, anything studded, weapons or any other items considered 
illegal or dangerous, fireworks, professional video & tape recording devices, professional 
still cameras, laser lights, umbrellas, water pistols, glow sticks, animals.

• Please remember to drink lots of water throughout the day. Sealed plastic (no glass) 
bottles of water or soft drink can be brought into the event. You can also get water from 
taps on site or in bars (see map).

• First aid services: Emergency First Aid and chill out station crowd carers will be on site for 
the duration of the event. If you require assistance refer to the map for locations.

• Footwear required. Bare feet and thongs waste too much of our first aid team’s time. 
Wear proper shoes/boots. 

• Drink responsibly. People who are unduly intoxicated will not be served alcohol and will 
be removed from the event. 

• Look out for your friends and fellow punters. 

• Do not remove your wristband.

• Stage diving, crowd surfing and moshing are prohibited. Any patron caught practising 
this behaviour risks eviction from the site. 

• Police will be present at the event. Drug detection dogs will also be in attendance. Radar 
patrols and breath-testing and drug-testing will be in operation.

• Splendour’s ECO COPS will also be on patrol making sure that everyone is showing proper 
respect to the environment by not doing environmentally dodgy things such as peeing 
in the bushes, throwing ciggie butts on the ground or dropping food in recyclables bins. 

• Smokers please use the ciggie butt bins which will also be handed out by the Eco Cops.

• Travel safely. On the highway, take regular breaks and don’t drive if you’re tired or 
intoxicated. Organise a designated driver.

• BIN IT! Help keep your festival, Byron Bay and other nearby towns litter free!

We thank you for your support and cooperation and hope you have a ball at Splendour 2012.

HERE ARE SOME IMPORTANT POINTERS TO HELP YOU (AND OTHERS) ENJOY YOUR TIME AT SPLENDOUR IN THE GRASS 2012.

SPLENDOUR TIPS

ALSO ON SITE ON THURSDAY FROM  
6PM ARE THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

FOOD & MARKETS
THE VERY SMALL MALL (UNTIL 9PM)

MO’ ROCKIN’ WINE BAR & MOËT CHAMPAGNE BAR 
  RED BULL CONTAINER BAR

TROPICANA BAR
CHAI TENT

7.00 - 8.30

6.00 - 7.00 7.00 - 8.00

WITH LOVE
& DOLLARS

8.00 - 9.00

BOOTY QUEST
& PLAY

9.00 - 10.00

AIRWOLF
& HEASY

CONKER &
THREE DEES

GLASS MIRRORS
& ROSSEAUX

11.00 - 12.0010.00 - 11.00

T.F.H DJ SQUADRON

6.00 - 8.00

AUDEN

9.00 -10.308.00 - 9.00

GIRLFRIEND

10.30 - 12.00

DANGEROUS DAN

TROPICANTE

6.00 - 8.00 10.00 - 12.00

DJ SPEX & MC HERNAN DJ STEVIE M

8.00 - 10.00

FORUM

TEMPLE 
STAGE

11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 12:00 1:00 2:003:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00

WELCOME
TO COUNTRY

   6.00
 - 6.30

GYUTO 
MONKS

CHANTING
   6.45
  - 7.15 

KRISTIAN MICHAIL 
VS

HARRY ROWSTHORN

SP
AG

HE
TT

I C
IR

CU
S

 7.15
-7.30

BA
RE

FO
OT

 G
YP

SI
ES

 8.00
-8.15

SA
MB

A 
BL

IS
ST

AS

 8.30
-8.45

FUTURE SOUND 
OF YOGA

YOGA DANCE JOURNEY

BIG EASY EXPRESS
A FILM BY EMMETT MALLOY FEATURING 
MUMFORD & SONS, EDWARD SHARPE & 

THE MAGNETIC ZEROS AND OLD 
CROW MEDICINE SHOW

  9.00 - 10.00

TOMMY FRANKLIN 
THE BYRON DANCING MAN

& ELECTRIC GARDEN DJs
  7.30 

- 8.00

MADHU MITA 
 BONES DANCE 
PERFORMANCE

  10.15 - 12.00

ROJO ROCKET
MEXICANA
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KINGSWOOD THE SHINS JACK WHITEBIG SCARY HOWLER
AT THE 

DRIVE-INSPIDERBAIT
12.30
- 1.00 1.20- 2.00 4.45 - 5.45 6.15 - 7.15 7.45 - 8.45 9.15 - 10.15 10.45 - 12.003.30 - 4.20

DZ 
DEATHRAYS

2.20 - 3.10

POND

SPLINTA FLUME YACHT
CLUB DJs

GYPSY &
THE CAT

BERTIE 
BLACKMAN

NICE AND
EGO

(AV SHOW)
CANYONS

1.15 -2.0012.30 -1.15

ALISON
WONDERLAND

YOUTH
LAGOON

4.30 - 5.15

NICE AND
EGO

(AV SHOW)
6.15 - 7.005.15 - 6.15

HYPNOTIC 
BRASS 

ENSEMBLE
2.00 - 2.45 2.45- 3.30 3.30 - 4.30 8.30 - 9.308.00 - 8.30

CANYONS

9.30 - 10.00 7.00 - 8.00

KIMBRA

10.00 - 11.00

CHET 
FAKER

BEN 
HOWARD

12.45 - 1.30 2.00 - 2.45

EMMA
LOUISE

3.15 - 4.00

MICHAEL
KIWANUKA
4.30 - 5.30

KATE
MILLER-HEIDKE LANIE LANE

6.00 - 7.00

THE AFGHAN
WHIGS

9.00 - 10.00

EXPLOSIONS
IN THE SKY
10.30 - 11.307.30 - 8.30

HARMLESS PRANKSTER GHETTAFUNKT LT80 STEVE STARZPANDAMONIUM DJs BLATWAX

7.00 - 8.00

1ISAMURAI

9.00 - 10.006.00 - 7.00

JOSH NIYAMA

8.00 - 9.00

SAMPOLOGY

11.30 - 1.00

POP

10.00 - 11.30

TEKNIZM

1.00 - 2.0012.00 - 1.30 1.30 - 3.00 3.00 - 4.30 4.30 - 6.00

DRUMMING
WORKSHOP

WITH SAMBA BLISSTAS

INDIGENOUS
DANCE

WITH LEWIS WALKER

12.45 - 1.45

12.45 - 1.45

3.15 - 4.152.00 - 3.00

ZENTHAI
YOGA

WITH GWYN WILLIAMS

4.30 - 5.30
   12.00

  - 12.30 

GYUTO
MONKS
SUNSET
CHANTING
   5.45
 - 6.15

CIRCUS
WORKSHOP

WITH SPAGHETTI CIRCUS

EMERGENCE
DANCE PERFORMANCE

6.30 - 7.30

FIVE RHYTHMS 
DANCE

WITH GEASH BOWLER

CALL & 
RESPONSE FILM

 E
ND

LE
SS

 S
UN

RI
SE

 10.00
-10.15

10.15 - 11.308.00 - 8.45 9.00 - 9.45

PETER 
WESTHEIMER
TRANSWORLD EXPRESS

12.00 - 2.00

ELECTRIC GARDEN DJs
FIRE PERFORMANCE

GYUTO 
MONKS

CHANTING

7.30 - 8.30 8.30 - 9.30

SLOW BLOW
TOECUTTER

10.30 - 12.00

PERFECT 
SNATCH

RADGE & 
JIMMY SING

9.30 - 10.30

JOEY
THE SAINT

JIMMY SING
SHANTAN
WANTAN
ICHIBAN

PERFECT SNATCH
 & SHANTAN

WANTAN ICHIBAN

GOODGOD 
SOUND UNLIMITED WITH BAD JACKSON

LUX LIFE

11.00 - 1.30
   1.30 
- 2.00

TOECUTTER

   5.30 
- 6.002.00 - 3.30

YO GRITO DJs

6.00 - 7.30

RADGE

3.30 - 4.30 4.30 - 5.30 1.00 - 2.0012.00 - 1.00

11.00 - 1.00

CHRIS RIGNEYTHE BIRCHERS

1.00 - 2.30

DAMP VAMP

2.30 - 4.00

U-GO-B
MAGIC

HAPPENS
4.00 - 5.00 5.00 - 6.00

ANGELO
CRUZMAN

& DANCING TOMMY FRANKLIN

6.00 - 7.00

GLOVES
(DISCO MODE)

7.00 - 8.00

SPECIAL
GUEST

8.00 - 9.00 9.00 - 2.00

SNEAKY SUNDAYS ON A FRIDAY NIGHT 
FEAT JOHNNY POWELL, JIMMY 2SOX & DANGEROUS DAN

TROPICANTE TROPICANTE

3.30 - 5.00

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

5.30 - 7.00

DJ SPEX & MC HERNAN

11.00 - 3.00 7.30 - 10.00

DWIGHT CHOCOLATE ESCOBARDJ STEVIE M

10.00 - 2.005.00
-5.30

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

3.00
-3.30

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

7.00
-7.30

SUPERTOP

MIX UP

GW MCLENNAN
TENT

TIPI FOREST

TEMPLE 
STAGE

11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 12:00 1:00 2:003:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00

10.00 - 11.00

MUSIC TRIVIA

2.30 - 4.00

DEBATE: 
INTERNET & DEMOCRACY

PANEL: 
MUSIC VIDEOS

1.00 - 2.15 10.00 - 11.00

APRA
SONGWRITERS SPEAK

4.30 - 5.303.00 - 4.15
FORUM

JAMES LANGE

11.00 - 12.00

MOJO BLUESMEN

12.15 - 1.30

GARRETT KATO

3.15 - 4.30

MT. WARNING 
(M. JACK BEE)

1.45 - 3.00

BUSKER
STAGE

1.00 - 2.00 3.00 - 4.00

TERRY 
HELLYER

2.00 - 3.00

CHARLIE 
HUSTLE

4.00 - 5.00

MATT LEPISH

5.00 - 6.00

JAMIE VALE

6.00 - 7.00

TRAV WHITE

7.00 - 8.00

TOM & JARRY

8.00 - 9.00

ROJO ROCKET
MEXICANA

RED BULL
CONTAINER BAR

WOODSY TERRY
HELLYER

SHAUN 
WARNER
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BLEEDING 
KNEES 
CLUB TAME IMPALA MIIKE SNOW BLOC PARTYSHIHAD LADYHAWKE
12.30

- 1.00 1.20- 2.00 4.45 - 5.45 6.15 - 7.15 7.45 - 8.45 9.15 - 10.15 10.45 - 12.003.30 - 4.20

LAST
DINOSAURS

BAND OF
SKULLS

THE CAST 
OF  CHEERS

2.20 - 3.10

1.15 -2.00

TIJUANA 
CARTEL

WOLF
& CUB

LUKE 
MILLION

SAMPOLOGY
(DJ SET)

6.30 - 7.15

SAMPOLOGY
(AV SHOW)

8.15 - 9.00 10.00 - 10.455.30 - 6.3012.30 - 1.15 2.00 - 3.00

HILLTOP 
HOODS

10.45 - 11.453.00 - 3.45 3.45 - 4.45 9.00 - 10.00 7.15 - 8.15

GLOVES

4.45 - 5.30

GLOVES SEEKAE MUSCLES 360 DANNY TFRIENDS

MOSMAN
ALDER

  12.30 
- 1.00 1.30 - 2.15

HERE WE 
GO MAGIC
2.45 - 3.30

JINJA
SAFARI

4.00 - 5.00

THE BEAUTIFUL
GIRLS MUDHONEYLIFELINE

5.30 - 6.30

LANA DEL REY

8.30 - 9.30

DIRTY THREE

10.00 - 11.307.00 - 8.00

LAUNCHPAD BLAZE FIRE SOUNDS POB TRIP KICKS DJsTUMBLEG-FUNK GOPHER GOLD

6.30 - 8.30

LUCIOUS DEED DYSPHEMIC 
& MISS ELIZA

9.30 - 10.305.30 - 6.30

T.D SHAGGA

8.30 - 9.30

ANIKI

11.30 - 1.00

MAGU

10.30 - 11.30 1.00 - 2.0011.00 - 12.30 12.30 - 1.30 1.30 - 2.30 2.30 - 4.00 4.00 - 5.30

DRUMMING
WORKSHOP

WITH SAMBA BLISSTAS

INDIGENOUS
DANCE

WITH LEWIS WALKER

12.45 - 1.45

12.45 - 1.45

3.15 - 4.152.00 - 3.00

ZENTHAI
YOGA

WITH GWYN WILLIAMS

4.30 - 5.30

GYUTO 
MONKS

   12.00
  - 12.30 

GYUTO
MONKS
SUNSET
CHANTING
   5.45
 - 6.15

CIRCUS
WORKSHOP

WITH SPAGHETTI CIRCUS

EMERGENCE
DANCE PERFORMANCE

6.30 - 7.30

FUTURE SOUND
OF YOGA

DANCE JOURNEY

CALL & 
RESPONSE FILM

 E
ND

LE
SS

 S
UN

RI
SE

 10.00
-10.15

10.15 - 11.158.00 - 8.45 9.00 - 9.45

PETER 
WESTHEIMER
TRANSWORLD EXPRESS

12.00 - 2.00

DJ CHRIS
DECKKER

FIRE PERFORMANCE

ROYAL
BLOOD DJs

MIDNIGHT
TANGO

11.00 - 12.00 1.00 - 2.00

TOTALLY BARRY DJs
& DANCING TOMMY FRANKLIN

6.00 - 7.30

YOUNG MEN
DEAD DJs

8.30 - 10.002.00 - 3.00

PONY
CLUB DJs

4.00 - 5.00

STONEDOG
MILLIONAIRE
11.00 - 12.00 1.00 - 2.00

ALISON
WONDERLANDSYLVESTER I OH YOU DJsSWEEPLESS

12.00 - 1.00 3.00 - 4.00

MUM DJs

5.00 - 6.00 7.30 - 8.30

BABY
MAKING DJs
10.00 - 11.00

TEEN GIRLS BNTK

12.00 - 1.00

11.00 - 1.00

KATO’S “SOUL CIRCUS”COMME DE CROISSANT

1.00 - 2.30

CLERIC APTON &
ANGELO CRUZMAN

DJ
DREAMCATCHER

2.30 - 4.30

U-GO-B JOBIN

4.30 - 6.00 6.00 - 8.00

RADGE

8.00 - 9.00

TODAY’S 
SPECIAL

   GUEST IS...
10.00 - 11.009.00 - 10.00

DJ
JUNGLESNAKE THE BANG GANG DJs REUNION

11.00 - 12.00 12.00 - 2.00

DJ STEVIE M DWIGHT CHOCOLATE ESCOBAR

1.30 - 3.00

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

3.30 - 7.0011.30 - 1.00 7.00 - 10.00

TROPICANTEDJ SPEX & MC HERNAN

10.00 - 2.003.00
-3.30

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

1.00
-1.30

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

11.00
- 11.30

DJ STEVIE M

SUPERTOP

MIX UP

GW MCLENNAN
TENT

TIPI FOREST

TEMPLE 
STAGE

12.00 - 1.30

MUSIC TRIVIA

2.30 - 4.00

WOMEN OF  LETTERS

12.00 - 1.15 12.00 - 1.30

WIL DOES PARKY

4.00 - 5.152.00 - 3.15
FORUM

BUSKER
STAGE

11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 12:00 1:00 2:003:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00

MICK McHUGH

11.00 - 12.00 12.15 - 1.30

REILLY FITZALAN

3.15 - 4.301.45 - 3.00

JOEL SALOM
& THE ONE NIGHT BAND

MOJO BLUESMEN

1.00 - 3.00 3.00 - 4.00 4.00 - 5.00 5.00 - 6.00

SHAUN 
WERNER

6.00 - 7.00

TRAV WHITE

7.00 - 8.00

TOM & JARRY

8.00 - 9.00

MATT LEPISHCHARLIE 
HUSTLE

ROJO ROCKET
MEXICANA

PANEL: 
RELIGION & MUSIC

RED BULL
CONTAINER BAR

TERRY 
HELLYER WOODSY
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THE 12TH ANNUAL ARTS & MUSIC FESTIVAL
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WOLFMOTHER THE KOOKSMETRICFUN.
12.30
- 1.00 1.20- 2.00 4.30 - 5.20 5.40- 6.30 6.55 - 7.45 8.15 - 9.15 9.45 - 11.003.20 - 4.10

ZULU
WINTER

BALL PARK 
MUSIC

THE SMASHING
PUMPKINS

THE
MEDICS

WILDE
CHILD

2.20 - 3.00

1.00 - 1.45

ELECTRIC
GUEST

DJANGO
DJANGO

BLUE KING
BROWN

NINA
LAS VEGAS

AZEALIA
BANKS 

HARRIS
ROBOTIS

5.30 - 6.15 7.15 - 8.00

NINA
LAS VEGAS
9.00 - 9.454.45 - 5.301.45 - 2.30 9.45- 10.452.30 - 3.15 3.15 - 4.00 8.00 - 9.00 6.15 - 7.15

ALLEY OOP

4.00 - 4.45 

BENI BENI GOSSIPYUKSEK

12.30
- 1.00

PARACHUTE
YOUTH

THE
RUBENS

  12.30 
- 1.00 1.20 - 2.00 2.20 - 3.00

FATHER
JOHN MISTY

3.30 - 4.15

ANGUS STONEHUSKY SAN CISCOGOSSLING

4.45 - 5.30

MISSY HIGGINS

7.30 - 8.30

50 YEARS
OF DYLAN

9.00 - 10.006.00 - 7.00

DJ PULSE BEATRIX FREQ SHIFT RESETESEROSHI ONEBEN LAST SCOTT WOLFE

7.00 - 8.00

RAY CASTLE

9.30 - 11.006.00 - 7.00

FRANNY

8.O0 - 9.3011.00 - 12.30 12.30 - 1.30 1.30 - 3.00 3.00 - 4.30 4.30 - 6.00

BAREFOOT 
GYPSIES

WITH GREG SHEEHAN

NATHAN
KAYE

1.00 - 1.45

12.45 - 1.45

2.00 - 2.45 3.00 - 3.45

VESICA
PISCES

4.00 - 4.45

GYUTO 
MONKS

   12.00
  - 12.30 

GYUTO MONKS
MANDALA

RESOLUTION
YESHE

MADHU MITA - BONES 
DANCE PERFORMANCE

5.00 - 6.00 6.45 - 7.45

FIVE RHYTHMS
DANCE

WITH GEASH BOWLER

ELECTRIC GARDEN DJs

9.00 - 12.00  8.00 - 8.45

SA
MB

A 
BL

IS
ST

AS

 6.15
-6.30

11.00 - 12.30 1.30 - 2.30

WHAT SO NOT BENI

8.00 - 9.00

SUNDAY SAFARI DJs

10.30 - 12.002.30 - 4.00

STRETCHRHYS BYNON SURECUT KIDSRED MANE & EASY
TOBES & 
AND OH!

12.30 - 1.30 4.00 - 5.30

SAMPOLOGY
(DJ SET)

5.30 - 7.00

SUNDAY
SAFARI DJs
7.00 - 8.00 9.00 - 10.30

11.00 - 1.00

DAMP VAMPTHE BLOODY MARYS

1.00 - 2.30 2.30 - 4.00

CHOKO 
BENSONJOBIN PLS KATO CSMNT61 JIMMY 2SOXTHE GRUZMEN

4.15 - 5.00 5.00 - 7.00
   4.00
 - 4.15 8.00 - 9.007.00 - 8.00 9.00 - 10.00

GUEST
DJ

DANGEROUS
DAN

THE CLOSING
CEREMONY

10.00 - 11.00 11.00- 12.00

3.30 - 5.00

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

5.30 - 7.0011.00 - 3.00 7.30 - 10.00

DWIGHT CHOCOLATE ESCOBAR DJ STEVIE M DJ STEVIE M

10.00 - 12.005.00
-5.30

FIESTA
VIVA

MARIACHI

3.00
-3.30

7.00
-7.30

DJ SPEX & MC HERNANTROPICANTE

1.00 - 2.00 3.00 - 4.002.00 - 3.00

CHARLIE 
HUSTLE

4.00 - 5.00

MATT LEPISH

5.00 - 6.00

JAMIE VALE

6.00 - 7.00

TRAV WHITE

2.00 - 3.1511.00 - 1.30

FILM PREMIERE / Q&A
SHIHAD - “BEAUTIFUL MACHINE”

4.00 - 5.15

COMEDY CLUB

7.00 - 8.00

TOM & JARRY

8.00 - 9.00

SHAUN 
WARNER WOODSYTERRY 

HELLYER

PANEL: 
POWERING AUSTRALIA

TOMORROW

11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 12:00 1:00 2:003:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00

11.00 - 12.00 12.15 - 1.30

KYLE LIONHARTANDY HOLM

3.15 - 4.301.45 - 3.00

MOJO BLUESMENTHE BIG
BLIND BUSKER

SUPERTOP

MIX UP

GW MCLENNAN
TENT

TIPI FOREST

TEMPLE 
STAGE

FORUM

BUSKER
STAGE

ROJO ROCKET
MEXICANA

RED BULL
CONTAINER BAR

11.00 - 12.00

DOUBLE 
VISION


